General
Eaton’s Cooper Power™ series JOE current-
limiting power fuses are E-Rated per IEEE Std
C37.46™ standard, providing an excellent choice
for protection of transformers, feeder circuits,
high voltage switchgear, and metal-enclosed
switchgear. Voltage ratings include 5.5 kV and
15.5 kV. The fuses have either 2” or 3” diameter

(A)
Diameter
(B)
Size
Code
Min Melt I2t
(A2s)
Max Clear I2t
(A2s) Catalog Number
TCC Curves (Min Melt/
Max. Clear)
5.5 5E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 180 2,400 55F1CAX5ECPS
CTTCC207B00
(Figure 2)
5.5 7E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 850 8,000 55F1CAX7ECPS
5.5 10E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 850 8,000 55F1CAX10ECPS
5.5 15E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 2,070 11,000 55F1CAX15ECPS
5.5 20E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 2,370 23,000 55F1CAX20ECPS
5.5 25E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 4,650 31,000 55F1CAX25ECPS
5.5 30E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 9,490 45,000 55F1CAX30ECPS
5.5 40E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 9,490 45,000 55F1CAX40ECPS
5.5 50E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 13,600 90,000 55F1CAX50ECPS
5.5 65E 1 50 15.75" 2" C 30,700 181,000 55F1CAX65ECPS
5.5 10E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 850 8,000 55F1DAX10ECPS
CTTCC208B00
(Figure 3)
5.5 15E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 2,070 12,000 55F1DAX15ECPS
5.5 20E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 2,370 23,000 55F1DAX20ECPS
5.5 25E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 4,650 31,000 55F1DAX25ECPS
5.5 30E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 9,490 45,000 55F1DAX30ECPS
5.5 40E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 9,490 45,000 55F1DAX40ECPS
5.5 50E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 13,600 90,000 55F1DAX50ECPS
5.5 65E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 30,700 181,000 55F1DAX65ECPS
5.5 80E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 54,600 270,000 55F1DAX80ECPS
5.5 100E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 116,200 580,000 55F1DAX100ECPS
5.5 125E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 167,400 600,000 55F1DAX125ECPS
5.5 150E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 218,700 786,000 55F1DAX150ECPS
5.5 175E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 227,900 1,100,000 55F1DAX175ECPS
5.5 200E 1 50 15.75" 3" D 297,600 1,520,000 55F1DAX200ECPS
5.5 250E 2 50 15.75" 3" DD 669,600 2,400,000 55F2DAX250ECPS
5.5 300E 2 50 15.75" 3" DD 874,800 3,149,000 55F2DAX300ECPS
5.5 350E 2 50 15.75" 3" DD 911,600 4,376,000 55F2DAX350ECPS
5.5 400E 2 50 15.75" 3" DD 1,190,400 6,071,000 55F2DAX400ECPS
5.5 450E 2 50 15.75" 3" DD 1,555,000 9,796,000 55F2DAX450ECPS
Ordering Information
To order a JOE current-limiting fuse, first determine the amperage
and voltage ratings of the fuse desired, and then determine the size
code and clip center. Select the appropriate catalog number from

Length
(inches)
(A)
Diameter
(B)
Size
Code
Min Melt I2t
(A2s)
Max Clear I2t
(A2s) Catalog Number TCC
15.5 5E 1 50 18.75" 2" C 180 2,900 155F1CBX5ECPS
CTTCC209B00
(Figure 4)
15.5 7E 1 50 18.75" 2" C 850 8,000 155F1CBX7ECPS
15.5 10E 1 50 18.75" 2" C 850 8,000 155F1CBX10ECPS
15.5 15E 1 50 18.75" 2" C 2,070 12,000 155F1CBX15ECPS
15.5 20E 1 50 18.75" 2" C 2,370 23,000 155F1CBX20ECPS
15.5 25E 1 50 18.75" 2" C 4,650 31,000 155F1CBX25ECPS
15.5 30E 1 50 18.75" 2" C 9,490 45,000 155F1CBX30ECPS
15.5 10E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 850 8,000 155F1DBX10ECPS
CTTCC205B00
(Figure 5)
15.5 15E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 2,070 12,000 155F1DBX15ECPS
15.5 20E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 2,370 23,000 155F1DBX20ECPS
15.5 25E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 4,650 31,000 155F1DBX25ECPS
15.5 30E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 9,490 45,000 155F1DBX30ECPS
15.5 40E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 9,490 45,000 155F1DBX40ECPS
15.5 50E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 13,600 90,000 155F1DBX50ECPS
15.5 65E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 30,700 181,000 155F1DBX65ECPS
15.5 80E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 54,600 270,000 155F1DBX80ECPS
15.5 100E 1 50 18.75" 3" D 116,200 600,000 155F1DBX100ECPS
15.5 125E 2 50 18.75" 3" DD 123,000 677,000 155F2DBX125ECPS
15.5 150E 2 50 18.75" 3" DD 218,700 1,287,000 155F2DBX150ECPS
15.5 175E 2 50 18.75" 3" DD 314,700 1,689,000 155F2DBX175ECPS
15.5 200E 2 50 18.75" 3" DD 465,100 2,405,000 155F2DBX200ECPS
Table 4.  18” Clip Center, Clip-In Mounting Outdoor or Indoor Enclosures
Max.
Voltage
(kV)
Current
Rating (A) Barrels
Max Sym
Interrupting
Current (kA)
Length
(inches)
(A)
Diameter
(B)
Size
Code
Min Melt I2t
(A2s)
Max Clear I2t
(A2s) Catalog Number TCC
15.5 65E 1 50 21.75" 3" D 30,700 181,000 155F1DCX65ECPS
CTTCC205B00
(Figure 5)
15.5 80E 1 50 21.75" 3" D 54,600 270,000 155F1DCX80ECPS
15.5 100E 1 50 21.75" 3" D 116,200 600,000 155F1DCX100ECPS
15.5 125E 2 50 21.75" 3" DD 123,000 677,000 155F2DCX125ECPS
15.5 150E 2 50 21.75" 3" DD 218,700 1,287,000 155F2DCX150ECPS
15.5 175E 2 50 21.75" 3" DD 314,700 1,689,000 155F2DCX175ECPS
15.5 200E 2 50 21.75" 3" DD 465,100 2,405,000 155F2DCX200ECPS
4
Catalog Data CA132041EN
Effective October 2015
JOE E-rated current-limiting power fuses